

SF0013SS001

- 1 Page 1-line 8 After "W.S." insert "12-1-101(a) by creating
2 a new paragraph (xxvii) and".
3
- 4 Page 1-line 11 Delete "(k) is" and insert "(m) are".
5
- 6 Page 1-after line 11 Insert:
7
8 **"12-1-101. Definitions.**
9
10 (a) As used in this title:
11
12 (xxvii) "Entertainment" means any activity designed to
13 provide diversion or amusement, regardless of the age required for
14 the activity. "Entertainment" shall not include adult
15 entertainment as defined by the local licensing authority or
16 gambling."
17
- 18 Page 7-line 8 After "food services" insert ", entertainment
19 or a combination of food services and
20 entertainment".
21
- 22 Page 7-line 16 After "services" insert ", entertainment or a
23 combination of food services and
24 entertainment".
25
- 26 Page 7-after line 16 Insert and renumber as necessary:
27
28 "(j) The appropriate licensing authority shall consider the
29 level and appropriateness of food services and entertainment sales
30 proposed in each application when determining whether to issue or
31 renew a bar and grill license."
32
- 33 Page 7-line 18 Delete "(j)" and insert "(k)".
34
- 35 Page 7-line 23 Delete "two (2)" and insert "the following
36 three (3)".
37
- 38 Page 8-line 2 Delete "and".
39
- 40 Page 8-after line 4 Insert:
41
42 "(iii) Entertainment sales."
43
- 44 Page 8-line 6 Delete "(k)" and insert "(m)". CASE, CHAIRMAN

1
2